FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

832

of PUK at a considerable come reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS. 77 000 27 55 202
First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS. First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS. First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS. First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS. First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS. First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS. First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS. First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS. First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS. First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS. First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS. First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS. First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS. First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS. First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS. First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS. First Information 154 Cr. P. C. at PS. First
ct 1PC Sections 188 34 11) Act x Sections x
Cl W Other acts & Sections 51 (16) & Wational Onaster
CI Management Act 2 20 Man
General Diary Reference: Linky No.
Ct. IPC Sections 188 34 ii) Act × Sections 188 34 ii) Act × Sections × iv) Other acts & Sections 51 () (6) % Notional disaster of the section
nformation received Date 2 (166) 2020 Imme 22 33 GD No.
pe of Information: Written/Great Type 2
- Dimeting and Distingues from DS
At adubra bazan hear Dunga Manden hunder Fara 1.5.
Dist Funda. Best No. 9.L. 40-96.
n case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P. S. District
and a language of the formation of the second of the secon
Votam Kumar Mandal, Sl. of Police
Extrade / Wishfull Name Sri Wishakar Manda!
Date/Year of birth 13.02.1969 d) Nationality Indian Address Para Police Station, Dist Pumblia.
address Para Police Station Dist Fundia.
etails of known/suspected/unknown/accused with full particulars
uttach separate sheet, if necessary):
madi separata sugar, n nacessary.
1) Amount Mahato (33 Yrs) SIO- Atul Mahato
1) Amout Mahalo (33/13) 70 - 1000
2) Joydeb Mahato (27 Yrs) Slo- Satur Mahato
3) Swapan Mahato (34 Yrs) Sto- Jogundra Mahato
3) Swapan Mahalo (34113) 76-
All of rilage - Raherdih, Ps - Pana, Dist Purulia,
All 60 Traff
Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant
Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant Priculars of properties stylenimodized: (Attach separate sheet, if required):
Prticulars of properties stolentimodized: (Attach separate sheet, if required): 1. Total value of properties stoker/involved:
Prticulars of properties stolentimedized: (Attach separate sheet, if required): 1. Total value of properties stoker/involved: 1. Inquest report/U.D. Case no., Easty:
Prticulars of properties stolentimedized: (Attach separate sheet, if required): 1. Total value of properties stoker/involved: 1. Inquest report/U.D. Case no., Easty:
Prticulars of properties stolentimediand: (Attach separate sheet, if required) Total value of properties stoker/involved: Inquest report/U.D. Case no., Feny: FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required) The Original type of Complaint of the Complainant Which
Prticulars of properties stolentimediand: (Attach separate sheet, if required) Total value of properties stoker/involved: Inquest report/U.D. Case no., Feny: FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required) The Original type of Complaint of the Complainant Which
Prticulars of properties stolentimediand: (Attach separate sheet, if required) Total value of properties stoker/involved: Inquest report/U.D. Case no., Feny: FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required) The Original type of Complaint of the Complainant Which
Prticulars of properties stolentimediand: (Attach separate sheet, if required) Total value of properties stoker/involved: Inquest report/U.D. Case no., Feny: FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required) The Original type of Complaint of the Complainant Which
Priculars of properties stolentimentared (Attach separate sheet, if required) I Total value of properties stokentimentared Imprest report I D. Case no. Farty: I FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required) The Original typed Complaint of the Complainant which has been treated as FIR is altached herewith separate of officer in Charge overleate. At 97 to Officer in Charge para POLICE STATION
Priculars of properties stolentimentared (Attach separate sheet, if required) I Total value of properties stolentimentared Imprest report I D. Case no. Faity: I FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required) The Original typed Complaint of the Complainant which has been treated as FIR is attached herewith reproduced eventent, Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offences) wis 188/34 IPDIST. PURULIA
Priculars of properties stoler/involved: (Attach separate sheet if required) Total value of properties stoler/involved: Inquest report D. Case no. Teary: FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required) The Original typed Complaint of the Complainant which has been treated as FIR is attached herewith / reproduced evented. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) was 188/34 IADIST. 51 (1)(b) of rectional disease Management Act-2005.
Priculars of properties stoler/involved: (Attach separate sheet if required) Total value of properties stoler/involved: Inquest report D. Case no. Teary: FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required) The Original typed Complaint of the Complainant which has been treated as FIR is attached herewith / reproduced evented. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) was 188/34 IADIST. 51 (1)(b) of rectional disease Management Act-2005.
Priculars of properties state-dimensional (Attach separate sheet, if required). I Total value of properties state-dimensional Inquest report I D. Case no. Jerry. I FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required) The Original type of Complaint of the Complainant which has been treated as FIR is attached herewith reproduced Eventent, b'Officerin-Charge Covented of the above report reveals commission of offence is) which was a paragraph of the case and took up the investigation depoched. SI. Stipak Named: to take up the
Priculars of properties stational machined (Attach separate sheet, if required) Total value of properties stational machined: Inquest report ID. Cook on the care Inquest report ID. Cook on the care Inquest report ID. Cook on the care The criginal typed complaint of the complainant which has been treated as FIR is attached herewith representation Confidence of properties station Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) was Notional disaster Management Act - 2005, registered the case and took up the investigation directed SI. Sipak Manadi to take up the restigation/transferred to P.S. On point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to
Priculars of properties stolentimentared: (Attach separate sheet, if required) I Total value of properties stolentimentared: Inquest report I D. Case no. Fary: FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required) The criginal typed complaint of the complainant which has been treated as FIR is attached hereinty reproduced of officer in-charge of contents. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) who has been the case and took up the investigation/described. Registered the case and took up the investigation/described. The complainant/informant admitted to be correctly reported and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
Priculars of properties stolentimentared: (Attach separate sheet, if required) I Total value of properties stolentimentared: Inquest report I D. Case no. Fary: FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required) The criginal typed complaint of the complainant which has been treated as FIR is attached hereinty reproduced of officer in-charge of contents. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) who has been the case and took up the investigation/described. Registered the case and took up the investigation/described. The complainant/informant admitted to be correctly reported and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
Priculars of properties stolentimentared: (Attach separate sheet, if required) I Total value of properties stolentimentared: Inquest report I D. Case no. Fary: FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required) The criginal typed complaint of the complainant which has been treated as FIR is attached hereinty reproduced of officer in-charge of contents. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) who has been the case and took up the investigation/described. Registered the case and took up the investigation/described. The complainant/informant admitted to be correctly reported and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
Priculars of properties statentimed (Attach separate sheet, if required) I Total value of properties statentimed wed Inquest report U.D. Case no. if any. I FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required) The criginal typed complaint of the complainant which the produced the separate sheets, if required) The criginal typed complaint of the complainant which the produced the separate states as FIR is attached herewith the produced of the part of the p
Priculars of properties stoken involved Inquest report ID. Cose no. Favy. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, it required) The original typed complaint of the complainant which has been treated as FIR is attached hereight of officer in charge of account of officers of the above report reveals commission of offences; which are proporting to the case and took up the investigation of offences; which are made to take up the vestigation/transferred to PS registered the case and took up the investigation of offences; which are made to take up the vestigation/transferred to PS registered the case and took up the investigation of offences; which is take up the vestigation/transferred to PS registered the case and took up the investigation of offences; when to the Complainant/informant tree of cost of officer in-charge Police Station with the contract of the Officer in-Char
Priculars of properties stateminactured: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The Criginal typed Complaint of the Complainant which has been treated as FIR is attached beneated to Officer in Charge averaged. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) wis 188/34 IPDIST ST (1)(b) of the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant tree of cost. Signature of the Officer in Charge Police Station of PRA POLICE STATION on paint of jurisdiction. Fir read over to be Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant tree of cost. Signature of the Officer in Charge Police Station with Name BISHAJIT BANERJEE.
Priculars of properties statentimodard (Attach separate sheet, if required) Inquest report U.D. Case no. Fary: FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required) The Original typed Complaint of the Complainant Which has been treated as FIR is altocked herewist. The produced overlead. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) wis 188/34 IPDIST. PURULA PARA POLICE STATION Registered the case and took up the investigation/discled. For any opening of jurisdiction. FIR read over to be Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant tree of cost of the Officer in Charge Police STATION Signature of the Officer in Charge Police STATION on PARA POLICE STATION Signature of the Officer in Charge Police STATION on PARA PARA PARA PARA PARA PARA PARA PAR
Priculars of properties stotentimental (Attach separate sheet if required) Inquest report D. Case no. Terry FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required) The original typed complaint of the complainant which seem treated as FIR is altached hereight the produced and a copy given to the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant reversion of the contents of the Complainant/informant admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant reversion of the Complainant/informant reversion of the Complainant/informant admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant reversion of the Complainant/informant of the Complainant/informant reversion of the Complainant/informant/
Priculars of properties stokentimodized: Inquest report U.D. Case no. Fary: Inquest report U.D. Case no. Fary: FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required) The Original typed Complaint of the Complainant Which has been treated as FIR is altached hereinthy reproduced a part of Officer in Charge Purply Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) wis 188/34 IPDIST ST (1)(b) of the case and took up the investigation/decided SI. Sipak Name to take up the vestigation/transferred to P.S. Pora on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complainant/Informant tree of cost of the Officer in Charge Police Station Signature of the Officer in Charge Police Station with St. of Police Name BISWAJIT BANERJEE Signature Thumb impression of SI of Police Rank SI of Police Rank SI of Police



Ref: Para PS GDE No. 909 date 27.06.2020.

Sir,

In producing here with 03(Three) arrested accused persons namely 1) Amrit Mahato (33 Yrs) S/o Atul Mahato, 2)Joydeb Mahato (27 Yrs) S/o Satur Mahato and 3) Swapan Mahato (34 Yrs) S/o Jogindra Mahato all of Vill- Raherdih, PS- Para, Dist- Purulia and one Motor Cycle bearing registration no. WB82B/6389 (Hero HF Deluxe, Black & Red colour).

I, SI Uttam Kr. Mandal of Para PS returned to PS with above noted 03(Three) arrested accused persons and brought under seizure above noted one Motor Cycle to the effect that today (27.06.2020) myself along with ASI Mrinmoy Chowdhury and force were performing evening mobile duty at PS area vide Para PS C.C. No-1263/20 Dtd- 27.06.2020. As per direction of superiors we were engaged for implementation of Govt. rules regarding lock down Disaster Management plan. At 20.45 hrs when we reached at Dubra bazaar near Durga Mandir under Para PS and found that one motor cycle with one rider and 02 (two) pillion riders in their Motor Cycle was plying in excessive speed, making halla. We tried to intercept them and also apprehend them and finally they able to arrest the above noted one rider and 02(Two) Pillion riders. So there is every reason to believe that the riders of one Motor Cycle with 02 (two) pillion riders came out from Koldih side and moving aimlessly or making fun. Though lockdown is going on throughout the District of Purulia in view of Pandemic of COVID-19 outbreak vide Govt. of India consolidated order No-40-3/2020-DM-1 (A) Date-24/03/2020 and further modified dated-25/03/2020, 27/03/2020, 02/04/2020, 03/04/2020, 10/04/2020 & 01/05/2020. And orders of Govt. of West Bengal vide Order No- 177-CS/2020 dt-18.05.2020 & 218-CS/2020 dt-30.05.2020 for complete restriction measure. As such the above persons violated the order during this pandemic situation duly promulgated by Govt. of West Bengal. Moreover the detained persons were refuses to comply the direction given by the Central Govt. & State Govt. to combat the severity of COVID-19 pandemic. Accordingly the above noted 03 (three) persons were arrested at 21.15 Hrs. to 21.35 Hrs. after maintaining all formalities regarding arrest and also seized the above noted Motor Cycle bearing Regd. No- WB82B/6389 under proper seizure list duly sign by the accd. persons and witnesses and brought them to P.S. I offered them for medical treatment but they denied.

Therefore, I pray a specific case may kindly be lodge against 1) Amrit Mahato (33 Yrs) S/o Atul Mahato, 2) Joydeb Mahato (27 Yrs) S/o Satur Mahato and 3) Swapan Mahato (34 Yrs) S/o Jogindra Mahato all of Vill-Raherdih, PS- Para, Dist- Purulia and one Motor Cycle bearing registration no. WB82B/6389 (Hero HF Deluxe, Black & Red colour) as they disobeyed Govt. order and committed negligent Act likely to spread infection of diseases dangerous to lie and violated Quarantine rule U/S 188/34 IPC and 51(1)(b) of National Disaster Management Act, 2005 and arrange for investigation.

Received on 27/06/2020 at 20:45 hre and started Pana P.s. case no - 73/2020, dt. -27.06.2020 U/s- 188/34/He and 51(1)(b) of National disaster Management Let. 2005:

Officer-in-Charge
PARA POLICE STATION
DIST.-PURULIA

Yours faithfully,

Uttam Kr. Mandal
SI of Police
Para PS, Dist- Purulia
27(0-12020.

PARA POLICE STATION